



## 2015 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Clothing

Bid Opening: January 7, 2015 10:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	
CLOTHING		RIDDELL					ADLER TEAM SPORTS			RDP SPORTS			BSN SPORTS			
<b>SHIRTS</b>																
<i>Baseball/Softball</i>																
T-Shirts, Imprint 'Brecksville Recreation' w/ TeeBall or Coach Pitch logo front only	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	70 total	Ea Yth	\$3.70	259.00	RIDDELL FL120	3.05			2.99		Gildan	\$3.75	262.50	Gildan	
		Ea Adt	\$3.60	252.00	RIDDELL FL110	3.05			2.99		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$3.75	262.50	Gildan		
T-Shirts, Imprint 'Brecksville Recreation' w/ TeeBall or Coach Pitch logo front and number on back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	300 total	Ea Yth	\$3.70	1110.00	RIDDELL FL120	3.58			3.45		Gildan	\$4.75	1425.00	Gildan	
		Ea Adt	\$3.60	3036.00	RIDDELL FL110	3.58			3.45		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$4.75	1425.00	Gildan		
Two button placket baseball shirt with Custom Imprint of Team Name	Cotton/Polyester or NuBlend, Various Colors	40 total	Ea Yth	\$7.25	290.00	RIDDELL NB3143	6.84		Cotton/Poly	8.75			\$9.25	370.00	Alleson	
		Ea Adt	\$7.60	304.00	RIDDELL N3143	6.84		Cotton/Poly	8.75		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$9.50	380.00	Alleson		
Two button placket baseball shirt with Custom Imprint of Team Name and number on back	Cotton/Polyester or NuBlend, Various Colors	150 total	Ea Yth	\$8.95	1342.50	RIDDELL NB3143	7.18		Cotton/Poly	10.20			\$11.25	1687.50	Alleson	
		Ea Adt	\$9.30	1395.00	RIDDELL N3142	7.18		Cotton/Poly	10.20		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$11.35	1702.50	Alleson		
Solid Baseball Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name	5.5 oz. 100% Cotton Jersey, set in sleeves, pearl buttons, athletic cut, double needlestitching	20 total	Ea Adt	NB						12.70			Add 1.50 (2X)	\$12.75	255.00	Augsta
Solid Baseball Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name and number on back		50 total	Ea Yth	NB						14.25				\$14.25	712.50	Augusta
	Ea Adt	NB							14.25				Add 1.50 (2X)	\$14.25	712.50	Augusta
Color Block Placket Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name	5.1 oz. 50% cotton/50%poly, two button placket, contrasting set, various colors	25 sets / 15 per set / 375 total	Ea Yth	\$7.25	2718.75	RIDDELL NB3143	8.19			13.50				\$16.50	6187.50	Augusta
		Ea Adt	\$7.60	2850.00	RIDDELL N3143	8.19			13.50		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$17.50	6562.50	Augusta		
Color Block Placket Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name and number on back	5.1 oz. 50% cotton/50%poly, two button placket, contrasting set, various colors	25 sets / 15 per set / 375 total	Ea Yth	\$8.95	3356.25	RIDDELL NB3143	8.68			15.50				\$18.00	6750.00	Augusta
		Ea Adt	\$9.30	3487.50	RIDDELL N3143	8.68			15.50		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$19.00	7125.00	Augusta		
Girl's Sleeveless Two Button Placket, w/custom imprint "Brecksville" on front and number on back	Cotton/Polyester or NuBlend, Various Colors	10 sets/ 15 per set/ 150 total	Ea Yth	\$11.12	1668.00	RIDDELL 1784	7.67		Cotton/Poly	9.75			\$10.25	1537.50	Alleson	
		Ea Adt	\$12.52	1878.00	RIDDELL 1744	7.87		Cotton/Poly	9.75		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$10.50	1575.00	Alleson		
<i>Basketball</i>																
Cotton Tank, "Brecksville Recreation" w/ basketball logo front and number on front and back	50% cotton/50% poly tank top, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Adt	NB				7.08		\$7.10			Gildan or Equiv. Add 1.50 (2X)	\$9.40	376.00	Gildan
T-shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ Basketball logo front and number on front and back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	500 total	Ea Yth	\$6.50	3250.00	RIDDELL GD120	4.02			4.25				\$7.95	3975.00	Gildan
		Ea Adt	\$6.65	3325.00	RIDDELL RTSF/GD110	4.02			4.25		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$7.95	3975.00	Gildan		
T-shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ Basketball logo front	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	100 total	Ea Yth	\$3.50	350.00	RIDDELL GD120	3.09			3.25				\$3.75	375.00	Gildan
		Ea Adt	\$3.65	365.00	RIDDELL RTSF/GD110	3.09			3.25		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$3.75	375.00	Gildan		
<i>Wrestling</i>																
Dri-Fit T-shirt, w/ "Brecksville Wrestling" logo, short sleeve	100% Polyester	70 total	Ea Yth	\$5.27	368.90	RIDDELL GD283	5.17			5.15				\$5.25	367.50	Badger C2
		Ea Adt	\$7.65	535.50	RIDDELL RTPL+\$3/2X	5.17			5.15		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$5.25	367.50	Badger C2		
Dri-Fit T-shirt, w/ "Brecksville Wrestling" logo, long sleeve	100% Polyester	70 total	Ea Yth	\$6.46	452.20	RIDDELL GD286	7.09			7.05				\$7.20	504.00	Badger C2
		Ea Adt	\$9.25	647.50	RIDDELL RTPL+\$3/2X	7.19			7.05		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$7.30	511.00	Badger C2		
T-shirt, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation Wrestling" w/logo front only	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	70 total	Ea Yth	\$4.25	297.50	RIDDELL GD120	3.17			2.95				\$3.75	262.50	Gildan
		Ea Adt	\$4.40	308.00	RIDDELL RTSF+\$3/2X	3.17			2.95		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$3.75	262.50	Gildan		
<i>Volleyball</i>																
T-Shirts, imprint "Brecksville Recreation Volleyball" w/logo front only	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Yth	\$4.50	180.00	RIDDELL GD120	3.19			3.05				\$3.95	158.00	Gildan
		Ea Adt	\$4.65	186.00	RIDDELL RTSF+\$3/2X	3.19			3.05		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$3.95	158.00	Gildan		
T-Shirts, imprint "Brecksville Recreation Volleyball" w/logo front only-Long Sleeve	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Yth	\$4.50	180.00	RIDDELL GD120	6.19			5.95				\$6.95	278.00	Gildan
		Ea Adt	\$4.65	186.00	RIDDELL RTSF+\$3/2X	6.19			5.95		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$6.95	278.00	Gildan		
<i>Soccer</i>																
T-Shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation Soccer"	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	30 total	Ea Yth	\$4.50	135.00	RIDDELL GD120	3.04			2.95				\$4.25	127.50	Gildan
		Ea Adt	\$4.65	139.50	RIDDELL RTSF+\$3/2X	3.04			2.95		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$4.25	127.50	Gildan		
T-Shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation Soccer" on front, number on front and back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	300 total	Ea Yth	\$6.90	2070.00	RIDDELL GD120	4.03			4.75				\$7.95	2385.00	Gildan
		Ea Adt	\$7.05	2115.00	RIDDELL RTSF+\$3/2X	4.03			4.75		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$7.95	2385.00	Gildan		
Unisex Goal Keeper Jersey	100% Soft-Touch Polyester	10 total	Ea Yth	NB			\$10.83						\$8.75	87.50	Score	
		Ea Adt	NB				\$11.83			NB			\$8.75	87.50	Score	



2015 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Clothing

Bid Opening: January 7, 2015 10:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity
						RIDDELL	ADLER TEAM SPORTS			RDP SPORTS			BSN SPORTS		
<b>CLOTHING</b>															
<i>Staff</i>															
T-Shirts imprint "Brecksville Community Center" front w/logo and "Staff" on back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Adt	\$4.65	186.00	RIDDELL RTSF +\$3/2X	3.74			4.50		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$6.25	250.00	Gildan
T-Shirts imprint "Brecksville Grounds Crew" front w/logo and "Grounds Crew" back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	20 total	Ea Adt	\$5.40	108.00	RIDDELL RTSF +\$3/2X	3.74			4.50		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$6.50	130.00	Gildan
T-Shirts imprint "Brecksville Umpire" front and "Umpire" on back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Adt	\$6.15	246.00	RIDDELL RTSF +\$3/2X	3.74			\$4.50		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$6.25	250.00	Gildan
<i>Camp</i>															
T-shirts imprint "Brecksville Day Camp" front and logo	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	7 sets/50 per set/350 total	Ea Yth	\$4.50	1575.00	RIDDELL GD120	3.04			2.90			\$3.40	1190.00	Gildan
			Ea Adt	\$4.65	1627.50	RIDDELL RTSF +\$3/2X	3.04			2.90		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$3.40	1190.00	Gildan
<b>HATS</b>															
<i>Baseball/Softball</i>															
Cotton Twill Baseball Cap	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$3.33	999.00	RIDDELL 19701-1color print	1.85			NB			\$1.80	540.00	Alleson
			Ea Adt	\$3.33	999.00	RIDDELL 19700-1color print	1.85			NB			\$1.80	540.00	Alleson
Cotton Twill or Baseball Cap w/ custom embroidered "B"	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$7.33	2199.00	RIDDELL 19701-1color embroidery	3.33			4.15			\$4.40	1320.00	Alleson
			Ea Adt	\$7.33	2199.00	RIDDELL 19700-1color embroidery	3.33			4.15			\$4.40	1320.00	Alleson
Cotton Twill Visor	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$2.85	855.00	RIDDELL 19761-1color print	1.85			NB			\$1.95	585.00	Alleson
			Ea Adt	\$2.85	855.00	RIDDELL 19760-1color print	1.85			NB			\$1.95	585.00	Alleson
Cotton Twill Visor w/ custom embroidered "B"	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$6.85	2055.00	RIDDELL 19761-1color embroidery	3.33			4.30			\$4.40	1320.00	Alleson
			Ea Adt	\$6.85	2055.00	RIDDELL 19760-1color embroidery	3.33			4.30			\$4.40	1320.00	Alleson
<b>PANTS &amp; SHORTS</b>															
<i>Baseball</i>															
Baseball Pants Gray	Wilson/Rawlings or Eqv.	300	Ea Yth	\$3.99	1197.00	RIDDELL NB6120	4.38			4.35			\$4.40	1320.00	Alleson
			Ea Adt	\$5.29	1587.00	RIDDELL N6120	5.38			5.50			\$5.50	1650.00	Alleson
<i>Basketball/Wrestling/Softball</i>															
Shorts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ logo	Jersey Mesh, Black	600 (minimum order, 70 /sport)	Ea Yth	\$4.50	2700.00	RIDDELL NB5301	4.64			4.69			\$5.95	3570.00	Badger
			Ea Adt	\$6.75	4050.00	RIDDELL WSPT	4.94			4.69			\$5.95	3570.00	Badger
<i>Wrestling</i>															
Singlets	High Cut Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen	70	Ea Yth	NB			29.83			NB			\$22.25	1557.50	Cliff Keen
			Ea Adt	NB			29.83			NB			\$22.25	1557.50	Cliff Keen
Singlets - Two color	"Guillotine" Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen	70	Ea Yth	NB			36.83			NB			\$28.95	2026.50	Cliff Keen
			Ea Adt	NB			36.83			NB			\$28.95	2026.50	Cliff Keen
Singlets	High Cut Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen w/ custom imprint "B" logo	70	Ea Yth	NB			31.32			NB			\$28.70	2009.00	Cliff Keen
			Ea Adt	NB			31.32			NB			\$28.70	2009.00	Cliff Keen
Singlets - Two color	"Guillotine" Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen w/ custom imprint "B" logo	70	Ea Yth	NB			39.55			NB			\$36.00	2520.00	Cliff Keen
			Ea Adt	NB			39.55			NB			\$36.00	2520.00	Cliff Keen
Singlets - Three Color	"Cradle Gear" Sublimated Singlets, with "B" logo, "BEES" down left side and "Brecksville" on back.	70	Ea Yth	NB			35.23			NB			\$58.75	4112.50	Cliff Keen
			Ea Adt	NB			41.23			NB			\$58.75	4112.50	Cliff Keen
<b>SOCKS</b>															
<i>Baseball Hose</i>															
Baseball Hose	2-in-1 Sox, Twin City	30 DZ	Ea Yth	\$39.12	1173.60	RIDDELL AT101	2.94/ea.	1058.40		NB			\$19.75	592.50	Twin City
			Ea Adt	\$39.12	1173.60	RIDDELL AT101	2.94/ea.	1058.40		NB			\$19.75	592.50	Twin City
<i>Athletic Socks</i>															
Athletic Socks	Comfortable Stretch Soccer Sock	150 pairs	Ea Yth	NB			2.37			NB			\$1.45	217.50	Twin City
			Ea Adt	NB			2.37			NB			\$1.45	217.50	Twin City



2015 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Equipment

Bid Opening: January 7, 2015 10:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity		
EQUIPMENT		RIDDELL					ADLER TEAM SPORTS			ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIP.			RDP SPORTS			BSN SPORTS			ANACONDA SPORTS			SCHOOL SPECIALTY			S&S WORLDWIDE (No Bid Bond/Deposit)							
Baseball / Softball	Softballs for league play	11" Incrediball/synthetic cover, Easton, white	24 dz	Dz.	NB		38.67	928.08		NB			NB			40.44	970.56	INCREDBALL- BBST11Y	49.20	1,180.80		38.52	924.48	SS#008233	NB							
		11" Promark Flexi Core	24 dz	Dz.	68.25	1,638.00	Alt JUGS B5110	45.42	1,090.08		NB			NB						NB												
		11" Synthetic Dudley.47(low/mid/max), Worth.47(low/mid/max)	12 dz	Dz.	NB		39.38			NB				NB						NB												
		12" Leather Dudley.44(525#/375#) Worth.44(525#/375#)	60 dz	Dz.	45.90	2,754.00	RIDDELL ALT 42008	50.41	3,024.60		NB			NB						NB			61.20	3,672.00	SS#1404003	55.20						
		12" Synthetic Dudley.44(525#/375#) Worth.44(525#/375#)	60 dz	Dz.	NB		39.38	2,362.80		NB				NB						NB			45.60	2,736.00	SS#1448170	NB						
Baseballs for league play	Rif Level 1		20 dz	Dz.	27.00	540.00	RIDDELL ALT R42218	31.48	629.60		NB		21.00	420.00	Champion	35.66	713.20	MACGREGOR MCB5SV01 pg 60	27.84	556.80	Worth	NB										
	Rif Level 5		20 dz	Dz.	26.00	520.00	RIDDELL ALT R42218	31.48	629.60		NB		21.00	420.00	Champion	35.68	713.60	MACGREGOR MCB5SV05 pg 60	33.60	672.00	Worth	NB										
	RCC Rawlings, MC 87 OLX		20 dz	Dz.	27.90	558.00	RIDDELL ALT R42218	31.35	627.00		NB					33.28	665.60	As Specified	26.40	528.00	?	NB										
	RO Rawlings, MCB 97		10 dz	Dz.	28.00	280.00	RIDDELL ALT R42203	36.35	363.50		NB					43.24	432.40	120.8	39.96	399.60	?	NB										
Girls Softball Body/Chest Protector, MacGregor or Eqv.	Youth (14 and Under)		5 total	Ea.	16.94	84.70	RIDDELL ALT R42167	23.78	118.90		NB		24.00	120.00	Champion	24.16	120.80	As Specified	NB			NB										
	Adult		5 total	Ea.	13.18	65.90	RIDDELL ALT 42166	25.64	128.20		NB		26.00	130.00	Champion	25.98	129.90	As Specified	NB			NB										
Boys Catchers Chest Protector, MacGregor or Eqv.	Prep (Age 12-15)		5 total	Ea.	15.29	76.45	RIDDELL ALT 42175	23.93	119.65		NB		23.00	115.00	Champion	29.82	149.10	As Specified	NB			NB										
	Youth (Age 9-12)		5 total	Ea.	11.94	59.70	RIDDELL ALT 42172	27.14	135.70		NB		20.00	100.00	Champion	25.12	125.60	As Specified	NB			NB										
	Junior (Age 5-8)		5 total	Ea.	11.79	58.95	RIDDELL ALT 42174	23.62	118.10		NB		16.00	80.00	Champion	22.88	114.40	As Specified	NB			NB										
Boys Catchers Gloves, Rawlings, MacGregor or Eqv.	Prep (Age 12-15)		5 total	Ea.	NB		31.14	155.70		NB						36.93	184.65	As Specified	39.95	199.75	Wilson	NB										
	Youth (Age 9-12)		5 total	Ea.	NB		34.74	173.70		NB						35.22	176.10	As Specified	32.95	164.75	Wilson	NB										
	Junior (Age 5-8)		5 total	Ea.	NB		32.74	163.70		NB						31.69	158.45	As Specified	28.35	141.75	Mizuno	NB										
Boys Catchers Masks, Pro Style Headgear, ProTeam or Eqv.	Youth		15 total	Ea.	25.97	389.55	RIDDELL ALT 42115	31.42	471.30		NB					35.82	537.30	MACGREGOR 1298284	NB			NB										
	Adult		10 total	Ea.	58.62	586.20	RIDDELL ALT 42218	43.92	439.20		NB					37.98	379.80	MACGREGOR 1298314	NB			NB										
Boys Catchers Leg Gaurds, Double Knee, ProTeam, MacGregor or Eqv.	Prep (Age 12-15)		5 total	Ea.	23.00	115.00	RIDDELL ALT 42164	31.33	156.65		NB		25.00	125.00	Champion	26.32	131.60	As Specified	NB			NB										
	Youth (Age 9-12)		5 total	Ea.	20.00	100.00	RIDDELL ALT 42183	25.64	128.20		NB		23.00	115.00	Champion	22.18	110.90	As Specified	NB			NB										
	Junior (Age 5-8)		5 total	Ea.	15.55	77.75	RIDDELL ALT 42187	21.34	106.70		NB		18.00	90.00	Champion	20.42	102.10	As Specified	NB			NB										
Catchers Throat Protector	Viccro Closure, MacGregor or Eqv.		10 total	Ea.	3.55	35.50	RIDDELL ALT BTGA	4.42	44.20		NB					1.98	19.80	As Specified	NB			NB										
Batting Helmets w/ Face Mask	One size fits all, MacGregor or Eqv.		30 total	Ea.	31.03	930.90	RIDDELL ALT 42146	27.34	820.20		NB		24.75	742.50	Champion Youth	19.78	593.40	As Specified	NB			16.30	489.00	1450385 Wilson	NB							
Batting Helmets	One size fits all, MacGregor or Eqv.		30 total	Ea.	22.95	688.50	RIDDELL ALT 42012	17.32	519.60		NB		16.00	480.00		13.32	399.60	As Specified	NB			11.41	342.30	1450384 Wilson	NB							
Softball Aluminum Bats	Slow Pitch 1.20 BPF 25"-34", max 2-1/4" barrel		12	Ea	NB		16.32	195.84		NB									NB			13.89	166.68	1480906 Easton 32" 25 oz.	NB							
Softball Aluminum Bats	Slow Pitch, ASA approved/certified NFHS bat Rule 31"-34", max 2 1/4" barrel		12	Ea	NB		16.32	195.84		NB						19.94	239.28	MACGREGOR #1300727	NB			13.89	166.68	1480908 Easton 34" 28 oz.	NB							
Baseball Aluminum Bats - Youth	Weight: -10 oz max Diameter: 2-1/4" Length: 24"		12	Ea	NB		16.32	195.84		NB						16.86	202.32	EASTON 1377522	14.25	171.00	?	NB										
	Length: 33"		12	Ea	NB		16.32	195.84		NB									NB			NB										
Baseball Aluminum Bats High School	Weight: -3 oz max Diameter: 2 5/8" Length: 30"		12	Ea	NB		42.88	514.56		NB						41.98	503.76	EASTON 1377505	NB			33.35	400.20	1480909 Easton 31" 28 oz.	NB							
	Length: 35"		12	Ea	NB		NB			NB									NB			NB										
Equipment Bag	MacGregor or Eqv Canvas Aprox. 42"x20"		24	Ea	NB		17.85	428.40		NB						14.96	359.04	As Specified	NB			NB										
	Vinyl Aprox. 42"x20"		24	Ea	18.95	454.80	RIDDELL ALT 275747	16.64	399.36		NB								NB			NB										
Double First Base	Pro, Hollywood Style MacGregor or Eqv		3	Ea	NB		83.29	249.87		NB						74.88	224.64	MACGREGOR BBDFBSNR	NB			NB										
Double Ground Anchor	All Steel for Double first bases/Hollywood Style		6	Ea	NB		25.64	153.84		NB									NB			NB										
Base Master Ground Anchor System	Schutt or Eqv.		25 sets/ 3 per set	Set	NB		NB			135.95	3398.75	AAE-M500	NB					NB			NB											
Bases	Heavy duty white waffle bottom bases		3 Sets	Set	30.08	90.24	RIDDELL ALT SB1	26.76	80.28		28.95	86.85	AAE-BH93/SE	NB		16.32	48.96	BSN: BBSBXXXXY	NB			NB										
	Major League Bases w/ Ground Anchors, Hollywood Style MacGregor or Eqv		3 Sets	Set	125.59	376.77	RIDDELL ALT XBB	125.33	375.99		135.95	407.85	AAE-M500	NB		126.52	379.56	As Specified: BBBASEPR	NB			NB										
Pro Home Plate - Plate w/ Anchor and Plug	High-Durability molded rubber construction, fits in Hollywood		4	Ea	60.87	243.48	RIDDELL HP PRO	65.19	260.76		71.85	287.50	AAE-BH87	NB					NB			NB										
Rubber Pitchers Plates	Official 6"x24"		24	Ea	36.79	882.96	RIDDELL ANPRA	12.42	298.08		12.40	297.60	AAE-BH80	NB		9.58	229.92	Macgregor BBPPLATE	NB			NB										
	Youth Size 4"x18"		24	Ea	30.89	741.36	RIDDELL ANPRL	8.21	197.04		8.85	212.40	AAE-BH70	NB		7.12	170.88	Macgregor/BBPPLLXXY	NB			NB										



2015 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Equipment

Bid Opening: January 7, 2015 10:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity																							
<b>EQUIPMENT</b>																																															
<b>Baseball / Softball</b>																																															
<b>RIDDELL</b>						<b>ADLER TEAM SPORTS</b>						<b>ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIP.</b>						<b>RDP SPORTS</b>						<b>BSN SPORTS</b>						<b>ANACONDA SPORTS</b>						<b>SCHOOL SPECIALTY</b>						<b>S&amp;S WORLDWIDE</b>					
Moveable Pitching Rubber	Uses standard Hollywood bases anchor, w/ two removable spikes	20	Ea	15.69	313.80	RIDDELL ALT PRA	41.21	824.20		55.00	1100.00	AAE-BH83	NB			28.24	564.80	MACGREGOR BSGPPSR	NB		NB			NB																							
Base Plug with Indicator	Rubber plug, plastic indicator w/ ball on bottom, Schutt	3 sets/3 per set	Set	11.82	35.46	RIDDELL ALT XPG	15.87	47.61		NB			NB			NB			NB		NB			NB																							
Standard Ground Anchor for Bases	Hollywood Style MacGregor or Equiv	3 sets/3 per set	Set	NB			20.20	60.00		NB			NB			14.42	43.26	BANCHOR	NB		NB			NB																							
Anchor Dig-Out Tool	Steel w/ wooden handle	10	Ea	4.73	47.30	RIDDELL DOT	4.89	48.90		NB			NB			3.29	32.90	MACGREGOR BBDIGOUT	3.75	37.50	Champion	NB			NB																						
Batting Tees for T-Ball	Heavy Duty/ Adj. Height 22"-47" MacGregor or Equiv	6	Ea	17.89	178.90	RIDDELL ALT BBT	14.58	87.48		26.00	156.00	AAE-BH90	NB			14.95	89.70	MACGREGOR BBBATTEE	15.25	91.50	Adams	NB			NB																						
Batting Tee Replacement Tube	Heavy Duty - fits batting tee MacGregor or Equiv	4	Ea	3.65	14.60	RIDDELL ALT BTS	3.75	15.00		9.00	36.00	AAE-BH90T	NB			3.96	15.84	MACGREGOR BBBATTUB	NB		NB			NB																							
String Winder	Base marking line winder w/ 500' of twine	3	Ea	NB			44.72	134.16		NB			NB			12.98	38.94	BSN 1265804	NB		NB			NB																							
Dry Line Field Marker	2" & 4" lines 50# Capacity	2	Ea	NB			171.69	343.36		NB			NB			195.88	391.76	BSN BBHDDMSO	NB			96.67	193.34	SS#019045	NB																						
Tape Measure	Fiberglass 50'	3	Ea	NB			5.25	15.75		11.00	33.00	AAE-SF15	NB			3.92	11.76	BSN MSTA150X	NB		NB			NB																							
	100'	3	Ea	NB			7.50	22.50		13.00	39.00	AAE-PF30	NB			5.78	17.34	BSN MSTAP100	NB			6.68	20.04	SS#007532	NB																						
	300'	3	Ea	NB			18.86	56.58		18.00	54.00	AAE-PF100	NB			18.48	55.44	BSN MSTAP330	NB			14.15	42.45	SS#008279	16.00																						
Umpire Ball Bag	Hip Attachment/Balls, brush, indicator holder	5	Ea	3.42	17.10	RIDDELL UMC	3.39	16.95		NB			NB			3.56	17.80	BSN MCB94XXX	NB		NB			NB																							
Umpire Chest Protector	Outside Protector	3	Ea	31.36	94.08	RIDDELL UOP	39.72	89.16		NB			NB			30.96	92.88	BSN MCB78BXX	NB		NB			NB																							
Plastic Umpires Indicators	4 way indicator	25	Ea	NB			1.77	44.25		NB			NB			1.43	35.75	BSN BBUMPIN4	NB		NB			NB																							
Plastic Umpire Brushes	Wooden handle	50	Ea	NB			3.34	167.00		NB			NB			2.62	131.00	BSN MCB91XXX	NB		NB			NB																							
2009 Little League Rule Books	Williamsport PA	36	Ea	NB			NB			NB			NB			NB			NB		NB			NB																							
2009 Official Rule Books	NCAA/NFHS	24	Ea	NB			NB			NB			NB			NB			NB		NB			NB																							
Baseball/Softball Scorebooks	Multi-game scorebook	75	Ea	NB			2.65	198.75		NB			2.75	206.75	Champion	2.58	193.50	BSN MSBASBOK	NB		NB			NB		2.90																					
<b>Basketball</b>																																															
Basketball Nets	12 loops—Anti Whip	12	Ea	NB			4.95	59.40		NB			3.50	42.00		1.78	21.36	BSN SNBNNWIPY	NB			6.16	73.92	SS#006858 sold as pair	2.30																						
Whistles and Lanyards	Plastic whistle w/ nylon lanyard	24	Ea	NB			1.95	46.80		NB			1.20	28.80		0.56	13.44	3059XXXXZ w/ MSLNYD -	NB			1.52	36.48	SS#939466	13.08																						
Basketballs for League Play	Spalding Top Flight 1000 Mens 30"	10	Ea	NB			39.83	398.30		NB			NB			36.56	365.60	AS SPECIFIED	35.40	354.00	Spalding TF 1000	39.00	390.00	SS#003775	47.00																						
	Womens 28.5"	10	Ea	NB			39.83	398.30		NB			NB			36.56	365.60	AS SPECIFIED	35.40	354.00	Spalding TF 1000	39.00	390.00	SS#008194	47.00																						
	Wilson or equiv. Composite or Leather Youth 27"	10	Ea	NB			16.33	163.30		NB			NB			9.88	98.80	Macgregor X6275	25.30	253.00	Anaconda HG	5.26	52.60	SS#022363 Spalding TF-150 Rubber	NB																						
	Spalding Top Flight Synthetic cover- Outdoor Mens 30"	10	Ea	NB			16.33	163.30		NB			NB			10.24	102.40	X6000	NB			12.16	121.60	SS#1429487	13.36																						
	Womens 28.5"	10	Ea	NB			16.33	163.30		NB			NB			9.96	99.60	X6285	NB			12.16	121.60	SS#1429488	13.36																						
Official Jersey	V-Neck, Adult sizes S-XL	5	Ea	NB			17.92	89.60		NB			NB			10.86	54.30	BSN 1157673	NB		NB			NB																							
Mesh Scrimmage Vests	Rainbow deluxe nylon mesh vests, various colors	5 sets/ 6 per set/ 30 Total	Ea Adult	NB			2.95	88.50		NB			NB			8.88	44.40	BSN C46	NB			10.44	52.20	SS#1328682/83/84/85	24.00																						
			Ea Youth	NB			2.95	88.50		NB			NB			8.76	43.80	BSN C46Y pg 138	NB			9.66	48.30	SS#1328672/73/74/75	24.00																						
Plastic Cones	12"H	2 sets/ 6 per set/ 12 Total	Set	NB			13.50	27.00		NB			NB			26.23	52.46	BSN 1093452	NB			27.48	54.96	SS#716167	6.60																						
Mesh Equipment Bag	32" x 36"	3	Ea	9.00	27.00	RIDDELL RRMEB35	5.95	17.85		NB			NB			2.76	8.28	BSN SNBCNET	NB		NB			NB		7.00																					
<b>Volleyball</b>																																															
Volleyballs, all leather for indoor league play	Tachikara SV-5W	1 Dz	Dz	502.20	502.20	A/S SV-5WH	431.52	431.52		NB			NB			499.92	499.92	AS SPECIFIED	441.00	441.00	SVSWH	496.80	496.80	SS#003778/dz	540.00																						
	Tachikara Volleylite	1 Dz	Dz	308.40	308.40	SVMN	277.92	277.92		NB			NB			249.72	249.72	AS SPECIFIED	275.76	275.76	SVMN	253.68	253.68	SS#1322201/dz	NB																						
Volleyball Nets	Official Volleyball net to fit AAI standard	2	Ea	NB			144.54	289.08		NB			NB			NB			NB			19.66	39.32	SS#009023	NB																						
Net Antenna	72" red/white pole w/ velcro holder	2 Pr	Pr	NB			38.93	77.86		NB			NB			29.96	59.92	BSN VBANT	NB			57.76	115.52	SS#1394124	NB																						
Volleyball Cart	E-Z fold volleyball cart 30 ball carrier Non-marring swivel	2	Ea	118.13	236.26	TACHIKARA BC-HAM	108.03	216.06		NB			NB			68.88	137.76	BSN MCVBCARTY	NB			93.18	186.36	SS#1392481 Mikasa Classic	90.00																						
<b>Soccer</b>																																															
Outdoor Soccer Goals Portable Aluminum "KWIK GOAL" no eqv.	8'Hx24'Lx8-1/4'D	1 Pr	Pr	2454.60	2454.60	KWIK GO 2B5006	2151.88	2151.88	See Exceptions	NB			NB			3247.98	3247.98	KWIK GOAL 1291070	NB			NB			NB																						
	7'x21'x7-1/4'	1 Pr	Pr	2397.60	2397.60	KWIK GO 2B5005	2115.38	2115.38	See Exceptions	NB			NB			3146.96	3146.96	KWIK GOAL 1291087	NB			NB			NB																						
	6'6"x18"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	2234.60	2234.60	KWIK GO 2B5004	1959.94	1959.94	See Exceptions	NB			NB			2983.48	2983.48	KWIK GOAL 1291094	NB			NB			NB																						
	6'6"x12"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	1995.60	1995.60	KWIK GO 2B5003	1729.78	1729.78	See Exceptions	NB			NB			2629.28	2629.28	KWIK GOAL 1291100	NB			NB			NB																						
Soccer Nets	Made to fit goals: 8'Hx24'Lx8-1/4'D	1 Pr	Pr	161.00	161.00	KWIK GO 3B4011	152.78	152.78		NB			NB			NB			NB			NB			NB																						
	7'x21'x7-1/4'	1 Pr	Pr	146.67	146.67	KWIK GO 3B3911	146.78	146.78		NB			NB			NB			NB			NB			NB																						
	6'6"x18"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	137.87	137.87	KWIK GO 3B3811	132.28	132.28		NB			NB			NB			NB			NB			NB																						
	6'6"x12"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	114.40	114.40	KWIK GO 3B3511	116.69	116.69		NB			NB			NB			NB			NB			NB																						



2015 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Equipment

Bid Opening: January 7, 2015 10:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity
<b>Soccer</b>																														
Soccer Balls for League Play	Outdoor Brine Spectrum Sz3	24	Ea	NB			6.67	160.08		NB			NB			7.14	171.36	Mac 1235562	NB			NB			NB					
	Sz 4	24	Ea	NB			6.67	160.08		NB			NB			7.46	179.04	Mac 1235529	NB			NB			NB					
	Sz 5	24	Ea	NB			6.67	160.08		NB			NB			7.68	184.32	Mac 1235586	NB			NB			NB					
	Indoor Brine HV Indoor 3	10	Ea	NB			12.58	125.80		NB			NB			NB						NB			NB					
	Sz 4	10	Ea	NB			12.58	125.80		NB			NB			8.56	85.60	VOIT VSBMFEL4	NB			NB			NB					
	Sz 5	10	Ea	NB			12.58	125.80		NB			NB			8.84	88.40	VOIT VSBMFEL5	NB			NB			NB					
Flag Poles	Gamecraft	2 Sets	Set	NB			52.50	105.00		85.00	170.00	AAE-CF-4	NB			28.98	57.96	AS SPECIFIED				44.95	89.90	SS#016860 Champion			30.00			
Practice Soccer Goals	Pugg Goals, 6 footer	2 Pr	Pr	NB			68.77	137.54		NB			NB			71.76	143.52	AS SPECIFIED				54.98	109.76	SS#1385189						
<b>Tennis</b>																														
Tennis Nets	Super Pro 5000 Macgregor 42'	3	Ea	NB			139.90	419.20		NB			NB			95.52	286.56	AS SPECIFIED	NB			NB			NB					
		3	Ea	NB			147.50	442.50		NB			NB			96.76	290.28	AS SPECIFIED	NB			NB			NB					
Water Remover Roller	Pac Dri 36" roller	3	Ea	NB			64.50	193.50		NB			NB			37.82	113.46	ROL DRI MTRDSMLS	NB			NB			NB					
Water Removers Replacement Rollers 36"	Pac Dri 36" replacement	2	Ea	NB			32.32	64.64		NB			NB			15.64	31.28	MTRRSL36M2	NB			NB			NB					
Championship Tennis Balls	Penn/Wilson/Dunlop	120 cans/3 balls ea can/Total 360	Can	NB			2.92	350.40		NB			NB			2.98	357.60	As Specified	2.90	348.00	Wilson	3.95	474.00	SS#1414813			3.45			
Practice Tennis Balls	Penn/Wilson/Dunlop	120 cans/3 balls ea can/Total 360	Can	NB			2.24	268.80		NB			NB			2.28	273.60	As Specified	NB			2.91	349.20	SS#006448			2.45			
Ball Hopper	Holds 60-75 Balls Flip over handles	2	Ea	NB			27.94	55.88		NB			NB			29.16	58.32	BSN MTINSTRU	NB			31.93	63.86	SS#008069			NB			
<b>Football</b>																														
Footballs - Leather	Adult	10	Ea	32.39	323.90	R42331	49.95	499.50		NB			NB			64.24	642.40	Wilson 3F1205R	21.00	210.00	Reebok J00921	65.10	651.00	SS#022539			43.00			
	Youth (11-14)	10	Ea	27.89	278.90	R42333	39.95	399.50		NB			NB			37.26	372.60	Wilson 3F1300	35.45	354.50	Wilson F13008	36.85	368.50	SS#022542			NB			
	Youth (9-12)	10	Ea	27.89	278.90	R42334	37.95	379.50		NB			NB			34.68	346.80	Wilson 3F1360	15.00	150.00	Reebok J00927	40.53	405.30	SS#022540			NB			
	Youth (U10)	10	Ea	25.79	258.90	R42335	35.95	359.50		NB			NB			33.38	333.80	Wilson 3F1382B	14.00	140.00	Reebok J00928	NB					NB			
Footballs - Composite	Adult	10	Ea	18.79	187.90	R42339	9.94	99.40		NB			NB			12.96	129.60	MACGREGOR 1227697	7.25	72.50	Reebok J00930	17.53	175.30	SS#022564			16.80			
	Youth (11-14)	10	Ea	13.89	138.90	R42336	9.84	98.40		NB			NB			12.44	124.40	MACGREGOR 1227680	5.95	59.50	Anaconda 5101	17.53	175.30	SS#022561			NB			
	Youth (9-12)	10	Ea	13.19	131.90	R42337	9.57	95.70		NB			NB			12.18	121.80	MACGREGOR 1227673	5.75	57.50	Anaconda ?	17.53	175.30	SS#022566			NB			
	Youth (U10)	10	Ea	13.19	131.90	R42338	9.27	92.70		NB			NB			11.68	116.80	MACGREGOR 1227666	5.95	59.50	Reebok J00934	NB					NB			
Flag football belts	Various Colors One size fits all	20	Ea	NB			1.25	25.00		NB			NB			0.98	19.60	BSN MSFB	NB			NB			NB					
Flag football rulebook	Official flag football rules	10	Ea	NB			NB			NB			NB			13.58	135.80	1279283	NB			NB			NB					

## **EXCEPTIONS FOR 2015 RECREATION SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT BID TABULATION**

### ***Exceptions for Riddell:***

All Riddell products are noted by our company name and our part number.

### ***Exceptions for RDP Sports Plus, Inc.:***

Tshirts are choice of Port, Jerzees, Gildan. A-4 Unis. Cheypo Equipment/Unis.

### ***Exceptions for Adler Team Sports:***

Kwik Goal Soccer Goals will incur a shipping charge which an accurate freight charge can be quoted at time of order.

All shirts and shorts have upcharge for XXL of \$1.49.